
Old Westbury (9-8,6-6 Skyline) -vs- Yeshiva (1-19,0-13 Skyline)
3/26/2026 at New York, NY (Max Stern Athletic Center)

 
 

 
Old Westbury (9-8,6-6 Skyline)

 
 
Yeshiva (1-19,0-13 Skyline)

 
 

Site: New York, NY (Max Stern Athletic Center)
Date: 3/26/2026   Attendance: 21   Time: 7:10 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Old Westbury (3) 25 25 25
Yeshiva (0) 12 20 21

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Santos, Ashel 3 0 1 11 -.091 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 1 1 0.0
1 Alarcon, Kevin 3 0 0 1 .000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 1 0.0
5 Fredericks, Torrence 3 14 4 42 .238 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 1 0 14.0
20 Kielb, Shane 3 3 2 12 .083 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4.0
3 Rogers, Lucas 3 0 0 1 .000 21 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2.0
7 Vetack, Luke 3 5 1 13 .308 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.5
8 Giles, Jason 3 7 0 18 .389 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 8.0
17 Morales, Julius 3 4 2 16 .125 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 14 1 0 4.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
10 Singh-Gajadar, Kyle 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
14 Jimenez, Jon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
4 Gilmartin, Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 31 33 10 115 .200 31 1 2 10 1 4 0 57 5 3 38.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 1 22 0.364
2 10 5 46 0.109
3 14 4 47 0.213

33 10 115 .200

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Deutsch, David 3 1 1 7 .000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 1 1.0
4 Rubin, Yoni 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 1 0.0
24 Simon-Hakalir, Gabe 3 0 3 8 -.375 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
38 Osen, Peter 3 1 2 16 -.063 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 1.0
21 Karpow, Mateusz 3 17 7 50 .200 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 8 1 0 19.0
9 Waxman, Eli 3 1 1 7 .000 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1.0
8 Sasin, Asher 3 0 1 3 -.333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Narrowe, Noam 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
1 Shklyar, Ari 2 1 2 4 -.250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.0
7 Felderman, Sean 2 0 2 9 -.222 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
30 Kirievsky, Alex 2 2 2 10 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2.0
12 Trabelsi, Amiti 1 1 1 3 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 33 24 22 117 .017 22 4 3 8 0 0 0 63 6 2 27.0

Set K E TA %
1 4 8 25 -0.16
2 9 6 41 0.073
3 11 8 51 0.059

24 22 117 .017

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 1 12 7 20
Lead changes 1 6 1 8


